

Contact information

Organiser contact information			
Phone	General: <u>+39 0471793450</u> , Mobile: <u>+39 335 328086</u>		
E-mail	General: info@saslong.org , Entries: manuela@saslong.org , Accommodation: manuela@saslong.org		
Address	Saslong Classic Club, Str. Dursan 37, 02827, 39047 Santa Cristina Valgardena, Bolzano		
Website	http://www.saslong.org		

Officials

FIS Technical Delegate

Markus Adelsberger (AUT)

Event schedule

Event schedule (LOC times)				
04.04.2022	Event	Location	Races	
20:00	Team Captains' Meeting	S.Cristinsa - Sala Raiffeisen	4 Apr - TRA Women's DH 4 Apr - TRA Men's DH 5 Apr - TRA Women's DH 5 Apr - TRA Men's DH 6 Apr - FIS Women's DH 6 Apr - FIS Men's DH 6 Apr - FIS Women's DH 7 Apr - FIS Men's DH 7 Apr - FIS Men's SG 7 Apr - FIS Women's SG 7 Apr - FIS Men's SG 7 Apr - FIS Men's SG	

IMPORTANT RULES Due to COVID-19:

- All the staff, Athletes and Coaches, Italian and Foreigners have to present a valid Green Pass (Certificatione Verde COVID-19 / EU digital COVID) in absence of the Green Pass they must present a negative COVID-19 test result (PCR valid 72 hours or Antigen valid 48 hours), and all have to submit the <u>Health Questionnaire</u>.

- The starting fee payment, the verify of the Green Pass /Negative Covid Test and Healthh Questionnaire will be done in race office S.Cristina -Sala Raiffeisen (Str. Chemun 1, I-39047 St. Christina Gröden) at 04.04.22 from 20:00.

- The races will be closed to the spectators - just participate athletes and responsible team coaches allowed to stay at event facilities

- Maintain social distancing at every stage of the event: on the start and finish area; in direction of gondola; during the inspection

- Everyone must wear a FFP2-Mask during transportation in Gondola